FPE Pay Plan

Proposed FY 2025

Current FY 2025

Grade

TITLE Annual Min Annual Max

Annual Min Annual Max

City Receptionist $35,130 $52,695
Custodian

$35,130 $49,287

Maintenance Worker | $38,680 $58,020
Maintenance Worker | - Public Works
Service Worker |

$38,680 $54,268

Permit Specialist | $40,455 $60,683
Office Specialist |

$40,455 $56,759

Fleet Support Specialist $42,230 $63,345
Meter Technician

Office Specialist Il

Service Worker Il

$42,230 $59,249

10

Account Clerk | $44,003 $66,005
Canal Maintenance Tech |

Inventory Control Specialist

Permit Specialist Il

Utility Service Representative

Utility Technician

$44,003 $61,737

11

Community Service Aide | $45,778 $68,668
Equipment Operator |
Utility Technician-L3

$45,778 $64,228

12

Community Service Aide |l $47,552 $71,327
Irrigation Mechanic

Utility Technician-L2

Permit Specialist Il

Treatment Plant Operator Trainee

$47,552 $66,715

13

Asphalt Specialist $49,327 $73,990
Canal Maintenance Tech Il

Carpenter

Maintenance Specialist

Utility Technician-L1

$49,327 $69,206

14

Account Clerk llI $51,102 $76,653
Court Liaison Coordinator

Mechanic |

Telecommunication Specialist

Treatment Plant Operator-C

Utility Mechanic |

Utility Technician-Lead

$51,102 $71,696

Animal Control Officer $52,877 $79,315
Code Compliance Officer |
Crime Analyst

$52,877 $74,187




19

Equipment Mechanic/Welder
Property and Evidence Technician
HVAC Specialist

16

Treatment Plant Operator-B
Mechanic
Utility Mechanic Il

$54,650

$81,975

$54,650

$76,676

17

Code Compliance Officer Il
Crime Scene Technician
Division Leader

Laboratory Technician
Mechanic lll

Stormwater Foreman

$56,425

$84,638

$56,425

$79,165

18

Chief Utility Mechanic

Treatment Plant Operator | (Dual "C")
Treatment Plant Operator-A

Victim Advocate

Maintenance Supervisor

$58,200

$87,300

$58,200

$81,655

19

Division Leader - Dist/Coll
Business Development Coordinator
Electrical Instrumentation Tech |
Lead Treatment Plant Operator

$59,975

$89,963

$59,975

$84,146

20

Engineering Inspector |
Code Enforcement Officer Il

$61,751

$92,626

$61,751

$86,637

21

CADD Technician/Utility Locator

$63,526

$95,289

$63,526

$89,127

23

Electrical Instrumentation Tech Il

$67,074

$100,611

$67,074

$94,105

25

Chief Chemist
Fleet Supervisor

$70,622

$105,933

$70,622

$99,084

28

Plans Examiner/Inspector (Any Discipline)

$75,946

$113,918

$75,946

$106,552

31

Chief Inspector - Electrical
Chief Inspector - Mechanical
Chief Inspector - Plumbing
Chief Inspector - Structural/Bldg
Electrician Il

$81,271

$121,906

$81,271

$114,024




