FPE Pay Plan									
	Proposed FY 202	Current FY 2025							
Grade	TITLE	Annual Min	Annual Max	Annual Min	Annual Max				
5	City Receptionist Custodian	\$35,130	\$52,695	\$35,130	\$49,287				
7	Maintenance Worker I  Maintenance Worker I - Public Works  Service Worker I	\$38,680	\$58,020	\$38,680	\$54,268				
8	Permit Specialist I Office Specialist I	\$40,455	\$60,683	\$40,455	\$56,759				
9	Fleet Support Specialist Meter Technician Office Specialist II Service Worker II	\$42,230	\$63,345	\$42,230	\$59,249				
10	Account Clerk I Canal Maintenance Tech I Inventory Control Specialist Permit Specialist II Utility Service Representative Utility Technician	\$44,003	\$66,005	\$44,003	\$61,737				
11	Community Service Aide I Equipment Operator I Utility Technician-L3	\$45,778	\$68,668	\$45,778	\$64,228				
12	Community Service Aide II Irrigation Mechanic Utility Technician-L2 Permit Specialist III Treatment Plant Operator Trainee	\$47,552	\$71,327	\$47,552	\$66,715				
13	Asphalt Specialist Canal Maintenance Tech II Carpenter Maintenance Specialist Utility Technician-L1	\$49,327	\$73,990	\$49,327	\$69,206				
14	Account Clerk III Court Liaison Coordinator Mechanic I Telecommunication Specialist Treatment Plant Operator-C Utility Mechanic I Utility Technician-Lead	\$51,102	\$76,653	\$51,102	\$71,696				
15	Animal Control Officer  Code Compliance Officer I  Crime Analyst	\$52,877	\$79,315	\$52,877	\$74,187				

10	Equipment Mechanic/Welder				
	Property and Evidence Technician				
	HVAC Specialist				
	Treatment Plant Operator-B	\$54,650	\$81,975	\$54,650	\$76,676
16	Mechanic II	. ,	. ,	. ,	. ,
	Utility Mechanic II				
17	Code Compliance Officer II	\$56,425	\$84,638	\$56,425	\$79,165
	Crime Scene Technician				
	Division Leader				
	Laboratory Technician				
	Mechanic III				
	Stormwater Foreman				
18	Chief Utility Mechanic	\$58,200	\$87,300	\$58,200	\$81,655
	Treatment Plant Operator I (Dual "C")				
	Treatment Plant Operator-A				
	Victim Advocate				
	Maintenance Supervisor				
19	Division Leader - Dist/Coll	\$59,975	\$89,963	\$59,975	\$84,146
	Business Development Coordinator				
	Electrical Instrumentation Tech I				
	Lead Treatment Plant Operator				
20	Engineering Inspector I	\$61,751	\$92,626	\$61,751	\$86,637
	Code Enforcement Officer III				
21	CADD Technician/Utility Locator	\$63,526	\$95,289	\$63,526	\$89,127
23	Electrical Instrumentation Tech II	\$67,074	\$100,611	\$67,074	\$94,105
25	Chief Chemist	\$70,622	\$105,933	\$70,622	\$99,084
	Fleet Supervisor				
28	Plans Examiner/Inspector (Any Discipline)	\$75,946	\$113,918	\$75,946	\$106,552
31	Chief Inspector - Electrical	\$81,271	\$121,906	\$81,271	\$114,024
	Chief Inspector - Mechanical				
	Chief Inspector - Plumbing				
	Chief Inspector - Structural/Bldg				
	Electrician II				